land) which resulted in a credible value opinion.  Our analysis concluded to the following value opinion for 

the property as of September 2, 2022.  No FF&E or going concern were included in our valuation.    

“As Is” Fee Simple Interest Market Value 

ONE MILLION NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($1,090,000) 

Following is the Certification, Assumptions, subject photographs and other information related to the 

appraisal.  The above value estimate is based on a six-month marketing and exposure period.  We appreciate 

the opportunity to provide this appraisal service.

[...]

of this report within the three-year period immediately preceding acceptance of this assignment. 

The market value of the property described herein, as of September 13, 2022, is certified to be the 

following: 

“As Is” Fee Simple Interest Market Value 

ONE MILLION NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($1,090,000) 

Certified by, 

ComPro Consultants, LLC 

Ryan M. Hill 

Regional Director 

Cert Gen RZ2598 

22-637 

ASSUMPTIONS 

1. This is an appraisal report presented in a Restricted Appraisal Report format which is intended to comply with the reporting